Form PTO-1595 F IN A NO.2 Constraints Recordation for (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN1 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	import Offi
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ORISSA, INC. $4 - 4 - 3 2$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>INTERRIDE</u> , INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:41 Slater Drive
 Other	Elmwood City: ^{Park} State:NJ_Zip ⁰⁷⁴⁰⁷
Execution Date: May 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marilyn E. Green	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Obermayer Rebmann	San Enclosed
Maxwell & Hippel LLP	1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account If there is a shortfall in amount enc please charge deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	501401
City: <u>Philadelphi</u> State:PAZip:19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Marilyn E. Green Name of Person Signing Tota number of pages including co Marilyn E. Green Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy April 4, 2002 Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat
2 TDIAZI 00000133 3300100 Commissioner of Patents An_00 DP Washing	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
/	PATENT
· /	REEL: 012795 FRAME: 01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, ORISSA, INC., a New York corporation with an address at 41 Slater Drive, Elmwood Park, New Jersey, 07407 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the subject matter of U.S. Patent No. 5,953,706, issuance date of September 14, 1999, entitled Transportation network system (hereinafter the "Patent"), pursuant to an assignment agreement from Apurva Patel; and

WHEREAS, INTERRIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 41 Slater Drive, Elmwood Park, New Jersey, 07407 ("Assignee") desires to obtain ownership of said Patent from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the amount of One Dollar (\$1.00), the loan of certain funds against a Promissory Note, and the receipt of other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries in and to the Patents and the subject matter thereof and all Patent rights therein, together with any additional application for U.S. or foreign letters patent which may be filed thereon, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all letters patent to be obtained for said Invention on any application therefor or any continuation, continuation in part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all documents as may be required to effectuate this Assignment and to take all actions required to legally protect Assignee's rights hereunder, including the execution of all documents required by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent offices.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have set forth their hands this $\frac{14}{44}$ day of May, 2001.

ORISSA, INC.

By:

Apurva Patel, President

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this <u>///</u> day of May, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Apurva Patel, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Orissa, Inc., a New York corporation, and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Patent on behalf of the forenamed corporation for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL SALLY A. INMON, Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 1, 2002

374064

RECORDED: 04/04/2002